been obtained for alterations and the appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and Completion
Certificates issued. If any works did not require consent then it is assumed they meet the standards required by
the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

Two Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Pounds (£225,000).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds (£150,000).

This is a replacement Single Survey. The property was originally inspected on the 3rd March 2025.

Signed Security Print Code [440844 = 5906 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Paul Reilly

Company name DM Hall LLP

Address 3 Centura Court, Nasmyth Place, Hillington, Glasgow, G52 4PR